CH \$65.00 5456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Collateral Agent		07/31/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micron Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 S Federal Way	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83707	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5456383	THE MEMORY & STORAGE EXPERTS	
Serial Number:	88034197	INTELLIGENCE ACCELERATED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472000
Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU FLOOD, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4816.244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=(31646494)_(1)_Morgan Stanley _ Micron _ Trademark Release 6480_0557 (Executed)#page1.tif source=(31646494)_(1)_Morgan Stanley_Micron_Trademark Release 6480_0557 (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0775

source=(31646494)_(1)_Morgan Stanley _ Micron _ Trademark Release 6480_0557 (Executed)#page3.tif source=(31646494)_(1)_Morgan Stanley _ Micron _ Trademark Release 6480_0557 (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0776

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release"), effective as of July 31, 2019, given by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Collateral Agent ("Agent") to MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 26, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") and granted to the Agent a security interest in the United States trademark registration and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Collateral Agreement);

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed a Supplement No. 10 to Trademark Security Agreement dated October 15, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 2018, at Reel / Frame no. 6480 / 0557;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to terminate the encumbrance created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Collateral Agreement in respect of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges the security interest in the Trademarks created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Collateral Agreement and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to the Grantor.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR'S AND THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

TRADEMARK_{19 5:39 PM}
REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0777

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING,

INC., as Collateral Agent

By: Mu— Name: Lisa Hanson

TRADEMARK REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0778

SCHEDULE A

 $\underline{Trademarks}$

065664-0012-11596-Active.26368521.1 07/24/2019 5:39 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0779

Mark	Status	Country	Current Owner	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Comments
BALLISTIX	Registered	Republic of Kores - (KR)	Micron Technology, inc.	1161479	1038597	Registered
SUILT TO WIN	Registered	China P.R (CN)	Micron Technology, Inc.	1366840	1366840	Registered
BUILT TO WIN	Registered	Colombia - (CO)	Micron Technology, Inc.	1366340	1366840	Registered
BUILT TO WIN	Registered	Japan - (JP)	Micron Technology, Inc.	1366840	1366340	Registered
BUILT TO WIN	Registered	Philippines - (PH)	Micron Technology, Inc.	1366840	1366840	Registered
BUILT TO WIN	Registered	Ukraine - (UA)	Micron Technology, Inc.	1366840		Registered
BUILT TO WIN	Registered	Vietnam - (VN)	Micron Technology, Inc.	1366840		Registered
THE MEMORY & STORAGE EXPERTS	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	87285753	5456383	Registered
INTELLIGENCE ACCELERATED	Filed	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	88034197		New App
INTELLIGENCE ACCELERATED	Filed	Community Trademark - (EM)	Micron Technology, Inc.			New App
INTELLIGENCE ACCELERATED	Filed	Great Britain - (G8)	Micron Technology, Inc.			New App

RECORDED: 09/24/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0780